COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).215/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 23/05/2011 in WP No.7153/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MYFAIR LEATHER EXPORT P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 16/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devvrat, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa, Adv.
M. Vipin Gupta, Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.P. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This application is filed for amending the cause title. Subject to all just exceptions the application for amending the cause title is allowed.

Amended Memo of parties be filed within one week from today.

| (Sushma Batra) |Sr.P.A. |(Indu Satija) |Court Master