SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).215/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAYFAIR LEATHER EXPORT LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr A.K.Kaul, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rajesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

According to the ld. Counsel for the respondent, Mr Rajesh Pandey, the authorised officer of the respondent has expired and therefore he could not file counter affidavit though final chance was granted on the last date. In the interest of justice, three weeks' time is granted as final chance for filing counter affidavit failing which further necessary orders as per rules shall be passed.

List again on 12.11.2013. According to the ld. Counsel for the respondent,

(M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR

hј